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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1413
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TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016


CRACKS DEVELOPED ON NH


1413. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken notice of the cracks developed in National Highways;

(b) whether the Government has constituted or proposed to constitute any committee for investigating the cracks developed in NHs, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken or being taken by the Government on the recommendation of the report?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)  Yes Madam.

(b)  No Madam.

(c) Question does not arise.


*****

